FORM PTO-1595	7-26-1999
	Patent and Trademark
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings-⇒ -⇒ → ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ 1	01100105 ▼
	arks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Ziv SOFERMAN and Michael BERMAN	1: Name: BIOMEDICOM, CREATIVE BIOMEDICAL
	COMPUTING LTD.
	Internal Address: <u>Technology Park</u>
	Malha, Jerusalem 91487, Israel
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🛛 Yes 🛛 🛛 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	2: Name:
🛛 Assignment 🛛 🗇 Merger	Internal Address:
Security Agreement Change of Name	
☐ Other	3.
	80 80
Execution Date: July 8, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n the execution date of the application is: July 8 & 9, 1999
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional number	i ersattached? □ Yes ⊠ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	
)	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ _40.00
Internal Address:	7. Totanee (57 OF N 3.41)
ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB	⊠ Enclosed
Abelman, Prante & Schwab	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
150 East 42 nd Street	8. Deposit account number:
New York, New York 10017 (212) 949-9022	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	USE THIS SPACE
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing int 	formation is true and correof and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Michael I. Markowitz, Reg. No. 30,659	July 12, 1999
Name of Person Signing	N Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet,	, attachments, and document:
	d with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent	ts & Trademarks, Box Assignments
	, PATENT
	REEL: 010109 FRAME: 0813

ł

Ľ

WHEREAS, the below named inventors, ASSIGNORS, have made a certain new and useful invention in:

DETERMINATION OF FETAL WEIGHT IN UTERO for which the patent application specification is attached hereto and which is being executed concurrently herewith,

and WHEREAS, BIOMEDICOM, CREATIVE BIOMEDICAL COMPUTING LTD., an Israel company having a place of business at Technology Park, Malha, Jerusalem 91487, Israel, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, the said legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the patent Laws of the United States, the Convention for the Protection of International Industrial Property, or any other International agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventor's certificates and designs which may be granted said invention in any country or countries foreign to the for United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof.

ASSIGNORS authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNORS covenant and agree that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

1

ľ

Ľ

AND ASSIGNORS further covenant and agree that they will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

Full name of first inventor: Ziv Soferman	
Inventor's signature Sforman Date 8/Jul 90	1
Residence: Givatayim, Israel / / / Citizenship: Israel Post Office address: 67 Reines Street, Givatayim 53461, Israel	
Full name of second joint inventor: Michael Berman	
Inventor's signature Michael Berman Date 8 Jul 99	

Residence: Har Adar, Israel Citizenship: Israel Post Office Address: 265 Mevo Hatomer, Har Adar, Israel

2

ľ